PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT
As Of December 31, 2013

PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity

Total Operational Percent
Institution Bed of
Institution Population Capacity Capacity
Albion (ALB) 2,314 2,152 107.5
Benner Township (BEN) 2,038 1,900 107.3
Cambridge Springs (CBS) 990 1,018 97.2
Camp Hill (CAM) 3,665 3,272 112.0
Chester (CHS) 1,236 1,178 104.9
| Coal Township (COA) 2,294 2,153 106.5
N Dallas (DAL) 2,112 1,941 108.8
S Fayette (FYT) 2,034 1,826 111.4
T Forest (FRS) 2,212 1,961 112.8
| Frackville (FRA) 1,157 1,125 102.8
T Graterford (GRA) 3,983 3,361 1185
U Greene (GRN) 1,741 1,478 117.8
T Houtzdale (HOU) 2,540 2,365 1074
I Huntingdon (HUN) 2,130 1,804 118.1
(6] Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,541 1,571 98.1
N Mahanoy (MAH) 2,516 2,304 109.2
S Mercer (MER) 1,488 1,494 99.6
Muncy (MUN) 1,432 1,410 101.6
Pine Grove (PNG) 1,191 1,163 102.4
Pittsburgh (PIT) 1,905 1,803 105.7
Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 466 565 825
Retreat (RET) 1,132 1,104 102.5
Rockview (ROC) 2,463 2,283 107.9
Smithfield (SMI) 1,399 1,125 124.4
Somerset (SMR) 2,355 2,203 106.9
Waymart* (WAM) 1,455 1,522 95.6
DOC Institution Total 49,789 46,081 108.0
CCC's CCC - Eastern 111 111 100.0
CCC - Central 73 73 100.0
CCC - Western 128 128 100.0
Contract CCF-Eastern 181 181 100.0
Facilities: CCF-Central 186 186 100.0
CCFE-Western 179 179 100.0
DOC Custody Total 50,647 46,939 107.9
Federal Federal Prisons Bl =
County In County Jail 857  -- --
DOC Jurisdiction Total 51,512 46,939 109.7
Parolees in Center** 2,726 = -- -
Total Residential Population 54,238 -- -

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center
and is not included in the percent of capacity of SCI Waymart.
** Parolees in Center includes halfway back

As Of December 31, 2013
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PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
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As Of December 31, 2013

Physically Present Population Breakdown

Restricted - Restricted | Mental Thera. Sec. Spec.. Diagnostic = Special DoOC
General Housing = Housing = Health Comm. Need Unit: Classification Needs Physically
Institution Population AC DC Units TC SSNU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total
ALB 2,030 19 48 0 60 0 0 117 15 2,289
BEN 1,783 34 61 0 44 0 0 101 6 2,029
CBS 833 1 11 0 125 0 0 0 2 972
CAM 1,071 69 81 0 0 6 2275 97 16 3,615
CHS 757 8 31 0 418 0 0 0 13 1,227
COA 2,000 31 70 0 60 0 0 99 8 2,268
DAL 1,814 26 58 0 109 0 0 83 16 2,106
FYT 1,701 75 69 0 100 0 0 65 9 2,019
FRS 1,915 24 90 0 64 0 0 94 12 2,199
FRA 1,020 25 34 0 23 0 0 47 0 1,149
GRA 1,909 38 18 17 70 9 1839 9 19 3,928
GRN 1,475 183 61 0 0 0 0 0 10 1,729
HOU 2,200 17 88 0 100 0 0 109 11 2,525
HUN 1,856 33 58 0 39 0 0 140 0 2,126
LAU 1,041 2 11 0 200 0 0 0 217 1,531
MAH 2,210 47 61 0 60 0 0 116 13 2,507
MER 1,390 18 15 0 50 0 0 0 5 1,478
MUN 899 0 0 9 113 0 309 59 17 1,406
PNG 1,111 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,182
PIT 1,325 37 25 0 268 24 133 46 11 1,869
QUE 466 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466
RET 979 6 21 0 20 0 0 93 0 1,119
ROC 2,093 34 14 15 73 22 0 185 10 2,446
SMI 1,212 33 46 0 56 0 0 38 11 1,396
SMR 2,080 26 92 0 50 0 0 88 10 2,346
WAM* 1,248 20 19 87 75 0 0 0 4 1,453
CCC - Eastern 111 - - - s - - - - 111
CCC - Central 73 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 73
CCC - Western 128 = - - a = o o = 128
CCF-Eastern 181 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 181
CCF-Central 186 - = = - - = = - 186
CCF-Western 179 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 179
DOC Custody Total 39,276 832 1,127 128 2,177 61 4,556 1,586 495 50,238
Federal Prisons - -- - - - -- - - -- --
In County Jail a = i i a = i i = =
DOC Jurisdiction Total 39,276 832 1,127 128 2,177 61 4,556 1,586 495 50,238

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT
As Of December 31, 2013

PA DOC Monthly Population Summary

DOC In Authorized
Physically Local Temporary
Institution Present Total Hospital Absence

ALB 2,289 6 19
BEN 2,029 1 8
CBS 972 1

CAM 3,615 5 88
CHS 1,227 2 7
COA 2,268 1 25
DAL 2,106 0 6
FYT 2,019 0 15
FRS 2,199 1 12
FRA 1,149 0 8
GRA 3,928 2 53
GRN 1,729 1 11
HOU 2,525 0 15
HUN 2,126 1 3
LAU 1,631 6 4
MAH 2,507 1 8
MER 1,478 0 10
MUN 1,406 1 25
PNG 1,182 0 9
PIT 1,869 1 35
QUE 466 0 0
RET 1,119 0 13
ROC 2,446 1 16
SMI 1,396 1 2
SMR 2,346 2 7
WAM 1,453 0

CCC - Eastern 111 - -
CCC - Central 73 -- --
CCC - Western 128 == ==
CCF-Eastern 181 -- --
CCF-Central 186 - -
CCF-Western 179 -- --
DOC Custody Total 50,238 34 407
Federal Prisons -- 0 0
County Jail - - -
TPV in County Jail -- -- --
DOC Jurisdiction Total 50,238 34 407

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics
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PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT
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40;7

Str,
0/79

Bedfol'd

C@/;[,.e

Cﬁe Stey

C///; oy,

&
§
§
O

Bey,
Berg,
8 U [ /e,_

ALB

BEN

CBS

CAM

CHS

COA

DAL 1

FYT

FRS

FRA 13
GRA

GRN

HOU

HUN

LAU

MAH

MER

MUN

PNG 1

PIT

QUE

RET

ROC 1

SMI

SMR

WAM

TPV 17 6 198 51 g 51 115 56 46 148 45 11 25 64 841
Total 17 6 0 128 51 78 0 51 116 56 47 149 45 13 11 25 64 857

O O P O O O O O o

=
w

O O 0O B O O O P O 0O O O O O O O

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics As Of December 31, 2013



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT

Current
Institution Month
ALB 2,314
BEN 2,038
CBS 990
CAM 3,665
CHS 1,236
COA 2,294
CRE N/A
DAL 2,112
EYT 2,034
FRS 2,212
ERA 1,157
GRA 3,983
GRN 1,741
GRE N/A
HOU 2,540
HUN 2,130
LAU 1,541
MAH 2,516
MER 1,488
MUN 1,432
PNG 1,191
PIT 1,905
QUE 466
RET 1,132
ROC 2,463
SMI 1,399
SMR 2,355
WAM 1,455
SCI1 Custody Total 49,789
CCC - Eastern 111
CCC - Central 73
CCC - Western 128
CCC Total 312
Contract Facilities 546
Federal Prisons 8
In County Jail 857
DOC Jurisdiction Total 51,512

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics

As Of December 31, 2013

PA DOC POPULATION CHANGE

One Month One Month One Year
Prior Increase/Decrease Prior
2,312 2 2,315
2,038 0 0
1,014 -24 1,011
3,659 6 3,526
1,268 -32 1,236
2,306 -12 2,283
N/A N/A 1,395
2,127 -15 2,100
2,018 16 2,065
2,220 -8 2,233
1,184 =27 1,171
3,991 -8 3,614
1,722 19 1,791
N/A N/A 988
2,544 -4 2,577
2,149 -19 2,154
1,583 42 1,512
2,549 -33 2,377
1,481 1 1,450
1,417 15 1,373
1,217 -26 884
1,899 6 1,633
524 -58 482
1,162 -30 1,133
2,446 17 2,457
1,356 43 1,369
2,366 -11 2,338
1,461 -6 1,307
50,013 =224 48,774
106 5 59
71 2 380
126 2 254
303 9 693
544 2 1,219
8 0 9
832 25 489
51,700 -188 51,184

One Year

Increase/Decrease
-1
2038

307
272
-16

30
17
148
971
52
-307
-126
-381
-673

368
328

As Of December 31, 2013

One Year

% Change
0.0
N/A
21
3.9
0.0
0.5
N/A
0.6
-1.5
-0.9
-1.2
10.2
-2.8
N/A
-1.4
-1.1
1.9
5.8
2.6
4.3
34.7
16.7
=33
-0.1
0.2
2.2
0.7
11.3
2.0
88.1
-80.8
-49.6
-55.0
-55.2
-11.1
75.3
0.6



